Other than these adjustments, there has been no material change in our capitalization from debt or equity issuances, re-capitalization or special
dividends between December 31, 2012 and April 26, 2013.

This table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto, and �Item 5. Operating and Financial
Review and Prospects,� included in our Annual Report on Form 20-F for the year ended December 31, 2012, incorporated by reference herein.

As of December 31, 2012

In thousands of U.S. Dollars Actual Adjusted
As Further
Adjusted

Cash
Cash and cash equivalents $ 144,297 $ 73,121 $ 121,046
Restricted cash 16,192 5,847 5,847

Total cash $ 160,489 $ 78,968 $ 126,893

Capitalization
Debt:
Long-term secured debt obligations (including current portion) $ 1,442,427 $ 1,467,886 $ 1,467,886

Stockholders equity:
Preferred shares, $1.00 par value; no shares authorized, issued and outstanding on an actual
and as adjusted basis; 15,000,000 shares authorized (including 2,300,000 Series B Preferred
Shares) and 2,000,000 Series B Preferred Shares issued and outstanding on an as further
adjusted basis �  �  2,000
Common shares, $1.00 par value; 100,000,000 shares authorized and 56,443,237 shares
issued and outstanding on an actual and as adjusted basis; 85,000,000 shares authorized and
56,443,237 shares issued and outstanding on an as further adjusted basis 56,443 56,443 56,443
Additional paid-in capital 404,391 404,391 450,316
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (14,728) (14,728) (14,728)
Retained earnings 478,428 478,428 478,428
Non-controlling interest 2,306 2,306 $ 2,306

Total stockholders� equity 926,840 926,840 $ 974,765

Total capitalization $ 2,369,267 $ 2,394,726 $ 2,442,651

Edgar Filing: TSAKOS ENERGY NAVIGATION LTD - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 58

S-40

Edgar Filing: TSAKOS ENERGY NAVIGATION LTD - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 59

Table of Contents

SELECTED HISTORICAL FINANCIAL AND OPERATING DATA

The following table presents selected consolidated financial and other data of Tsakos Energy Navigation Limited for each of the years in the
five-year period ended December 31, 2012. The table should be read together with �Item 5. Operating and Financial Review and Prospects� in our
Annual Report on Form 20-F for the year ended December 31, 2012 incorporated herein by reference. The selected consolidated financial data